(915) 843-2170
(915) 843-2184 (FAX)

EL PASO COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS
6044 GATEWAY EAST, SUITE 211
E1L PAsO, TEXAS 79905

On August 9, 2018, the CoC Board met to review the Rating and Ranking Committee results and to make
funding decisions for the FY 2018 CoC funding competition. Projects that are recommended to HUD for

funding are:

TIER 1

El Paso Coalition for the Homeless

El Paso County

Housing Authority of the City of EI Paso
Emergence Health Network

Housing Authority of the City of El Paso
Opportunity Center for the Homeless

El Paso Human Services

Project VIDA

Center Against Sexual and Family
Violence

Center Against Sexual and Family
Violence

Emergence Health Network
Opportunity Center for the Homeless

El Paso Center for Children, Inc.
YWCA EIl Paso Del Norte Region

Tier 2
YWCA EI Paso Del Norte Region
Salvation Army

Center Against Sexual and Family
Violence

Homeless Management Information
System

Coordinated Assessment

Veterans Lodge

EHN Supportive Housing

Siesta Gardens

Opportunity Center PSH

PSH Youth

Project Vida PSH

SAFE TH PH-RRH

RRH

EHN RRH

Opportunity Center Rapid Re Housing
EPCC Rapid Rehousing

YWCA Rapid Re-housing

YWCA Rapid Re-housing
RRH

Coordinated Entry
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136,207.00

160,000.00
130,343.00
206,183.00
154,363.00
200,038.00
156,392.00
139,774.00

127,507.00

186,152.00

298,529.00
211,476.00
200,144.00
168,930.00

116,045.00
158,045.00

42,000.00

DV Bonus

Bonus

DV Bonus

All parts of the CoC application, including the CoC projects Priority Listing with all Project applications
accepted and ranked, or rejected will be available for inspection once complete.

If you have any questions, please let us know.



