

## EL PASO COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS

6044 GATEWAY EAST, SUITE 211 EL PASO, TEXAS 79905 (915) 843-2170 (915) 843-2184 (FAX)

On August 9, 2018, the CoC Board met to review the Rating and Ranking Committee results and to make funding decisions for the FY 2018 CoC funding competition. Projects that are recommended to HUD for funding are:

## TIER 1

El Paso Coalition for the Homeless	Homeless Management Information System	\$ 136,207.00	
El Paso County	Coordinated Assessment	\$ 160,000.00	
Housing Authority of the City of El Paso	Veterans Lodge	\$ 130,343.00	
Emergence Health Network	EHN Supportive Housing	\$ 206,183.00	
Housing Authority of the City of El Paso	Siesta Gardens	\$ 154,363.00	
Opportunity Center for the Homeless	Opportunity Center PSH	\$ 200,038.00	
El Paso Human Services	PSH Youth	\$ 156,392.00	
Project VIDA	Project Vida PSH	\$ 139,774.00	
Center Against Sexual and Family Violence	SAFE TH PH-RRH	\$ 127,507.00	
Center Against Sexual and Family Violence	RRH	\$ 186,152.00	DV Bonus
Emergence Health Network	EHN RRH	\$ 298,529.00	
Opportunity Center for the Homeless	Opportunity Center Rapid Re Housing	\$ 211,476.00	
El Paso Center for Children, Inc.	EPCC Rapid Rehousing	\$ 200,144.00	
YWCA El Paso Del Norte Region	YWCA Rapid Re-housing	\$ 168,930.00	
Tier 2			
YWCA El Paso Del Norte Region	YWCA Rapid Re-housing	\$ 116,045.00	
Salvation Army	RRH	\$ 158,045.00	Bonus
Center Against Sexual and Family Violence	Coordinated Entry	\$ 42,000.00	DV Bonus

All parts of the CoC application, including the CoC projects Priority Listing with all Project applications accepted and ranked, or rejected will be available for inspection once complete.

If you have any questions, please let us know.